




corresponding to the Valuation Year. lf the Property, or portion thereof, is determined
to be tax exempt, then the Assessed Value lmprovements related to the Property, or
portion thereof, shall be deemed to be zero (0).

d, For each Valuation Year, the City shall compare the Assessed Value lmprovements to
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation. lf the Assessed Value lmprovements as determined
in sub, (c) is greater than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, the Owner is

not required to make any Payment for Municipal Services for that Valuation Year. lf the
Assessed Value lmprovements determination in sub. (c) is less than the Adjusted Base
Year Valuation, the Owner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services to the City
based upon the differential amount, if any, invoiced by the City to the Owner,

e. The amount to be paid as the Payment for Municipal Services shall be calculated by
taking the differential amount, if any, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate
for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about
December of the Valuation Year.

Attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A are illustrative calculations by the method provided in this
Agreement, using illustrative values of land and improvements some of which may be provided by
Owner and other figures provided by the City, These values and figures are used solely for illustrating
the method of calculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the _

actual calculation for any Valuation Year shall be. The amount of the Payment for Municipal Services
for any Valuation Year, calculated as provided in this section, shall be binding on the parties.

5, Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoice for the Payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end of the Valuation Year or as soon thereafter
as practical. The full amount of the Payment for Municipal Services shall be due on or before March 31

of the year after the Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by
the City. Any payment made by check shall not be deemed made untilthe check has cleared all banks.

Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same manner and at the
same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes. The Payment for Municipal Services shall
constitute payment for all Municipal Services provided with respect to the Property during the Valuation
Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be provided by the City.

The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this
Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent of the
pafties and would fairly and reasonably compensatethe Cityforthe Municipalservices provided during
the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be
provided by the City.

6. SpecialAssessments and/or Special Charges. Any PaymentforMunicipalservices
that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy a special assessment and/or special charge
against the Property for the amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy

5, Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoice for the Payment for



of any such special assessment and/or special charge, and, pursuant to Wis. Stat. $ 66.0703(7Xb)

and/or Wis. Stat. $ 66.0627, waives any right to notice of or any hearing on any such special

assessment and/or special charge.

7. Indemnification. Owner shall indemnify the City for all amounts of reasonable

attorneys' fees and expenses and expert fees and expenses incurred in enforcing this Agreement.

. 8. Remedies. The City shall have all remedies provided by this Agreement, and provided

at law or in equity, necessary to cure any default or remedy any damages under this Agreement.

Remedies shall include, but are not limited to, special assessments undersection 6 of thisAg!'eement,

indemnification under section 7 of this Agreement, and all remedies available at law or in equity.

L successors and Assigns. This Agreement is binding on the successors and assigns

of the parties, including, but not limited to, any subsequent owner of the Property, any part of the

Property, or any real property interest in the Property or any part of the Property. Owner shall provide

not less than forty-five (45) days advance written notice of any intended transfer of ownership,

assignment, lease, or sublease, lf at any time the Property has more than one (1) owner, the owners

shall be jointly and severally liable for any Payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement

for any Valuation Year. For purposes of invoicing only, the City may, in its sole discretion, allocate the

amount of the Payment for Municipal Seruices due among the owners in proporlion to the Assessed

Value lmprovements of their respective property interests as of January 1 of the Valuation Year, as

determined by the City's assessor using the method of calculation described in section 4 of this

Agreement. lf the City makes such an allocation for purposes of invoicing only, then if any part of the

Payment for Municipal Services is not timely paid, the City may, in its sole discretion, at any time or

from time to time, send additional invoices to all the owners for all or part of the amount due until the

amount due is fully paid.

10. Notices. Any notice required to be given underthis Agreement shall be deemed given

when deposited in the United States mail, podtage prepaid, to the party at the address stated below or

when actually received by the party, whichever is first. The addresses are:

To City: City Clerk

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

City Attorney

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse. Wl 54601

With a iopy to:

4



To Owner: Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center. Inc.

1836 South Avenue

La Crosse Wl 54601

Either pady may change its address for notices by giving a notice as provided in this section.

11. Term of Agreement. The term of this Agreement shall begin on the date the
Conditional Use Permit became effective (November 19, 2014) and shall continue for not less. than

twenty (20) Valuation Years unless othenruise terminated by mutual written agreement. The term of this

Agreement shall be tolled for one (1) Valuation Year in the event a party is unable to perform due to an

impossibility to perform, including, without limitation, fire, flood, storms, or other "act of God."

12.. Entire Agreement; Amendments. This Agreement encompasses the entire
agreement of the parties. Any amendment to this Agreement shall be made in writing, signed by both
parties,

13. Severability. lf any part of this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable,

the rest of the Agreement shall remain in effect.

14, Waiver, No waiver of any breach of this Agreement shall be deemed a continuing
waiver of that breach or a waiver of any other breach of this Agreement

15. Governing Law. This Agreement has been negotiated and signed in the State of
Wisconsin and shall be governed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the United

States and the State of Wisconsin.

16. tnterpretation of Agreement. The parties acknowledge that this Agreement is the
product of joint negotiations, lf any dispute arises concerning the interpretation of this Agreement,
neither party shall be deemed the drafter of this Agreement for purposes of its interpretation. Venue for
any action arising out of or in any way related to this Agreement shall be exclusively in the Circuit Court

for La Crosse County, Wisconsin. Each party waives its right to challenge venue in La Crosse County.

17 . Dispute Resotution. lf there is any dispute between the parties arising out of, related

to, or connected wiih this Agreement:

a. The padies shall attempt in good faith to resolve the dispute.

b. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute after reasonable efforts, the dispute shall be

submitted to mediation, at the request of either party. The mediator shall be agreed on

by the parties or, if they are unable to agree, selected by the Circuit Court of La Crosse
County, on application of either party. lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the
Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property or the amount due of any payment for

5



Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the

State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of

commercial property, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing. lf the dispute is

wholly on some other issue or issues, the mediator shall be an attorney in La Crosse

County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience.

c. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute by mediation, after reasonable efforts, either

. party may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin

Statutes, or any successorstatute, by a single arbitrator, chosen by mutual agreement

of the parties or, if they do not agree, by the Circuit Court for La Crosse County, on

application of either party. The party demanding arbitration shall bear all the costs of

arbitration. lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the Assessed Value lmprovements

of the Property or the amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this

Agreement, the arbitiator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the State of

Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial

property, unless the parties agree othenrise in writing, and any demand for arbitration

shall be made within sixty (60) days after an invoice for payment for Municipal Services

for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. lf a demand for

arbitration is not made within that time, the parties shall be deemed to have waived

arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property and the

amount of any payment for Municipal Seruices due under this Agreement. lf the

dispute is wholly on some other issue or issues, the arbitrator shall be an attorney in La

Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience. Chapter 788,

Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern the arbitration proceeding,

except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute

concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a court, Each party is hereby

authorized to file a copy of this section in any proceeding as conclusive evidence of this

waiver of jury trial by the other pariy.

18. Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation or
promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of its
employees, attorneys, agents, or representatives. Each pady acknowledges that itis not entering into

this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19. Reading of Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of any Pafty

acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and

conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attorney for the party) has been advised

by legal counsel concerning this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this

Agreement.

20. Authorization to Sign Agreement, Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of

any Party represents and wanants that the person holds the position indicated beneath the person's



signature and that the person has the requisite corporate or other authority to sign this Agreement on
behalf of the Party. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreement is not in contravention of any
agreement or undedaking to which the Party is bound.

21. Recording. The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La
Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the bity's sole discretion.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized
representatives as of the date first set forth above.

CITY OF LA CROSSE

L-. r t&q
Timothy

/.- t-/ l
av, Jfuu/fu

-r'..-/,.-

.. Subscribed and sworn to before me this

ri.?r-flt Oay o-f - t)tjv<-*'v\taql, ZOt+.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

GUNDERSEN LUTHERAN MEDICAL CENTER, INC.

Exhibit A attached: lllustrative Calculations

Exhibit B attached: Legal Description

This instrument.drafted by:

Attorney Stephen F. Matty, City Attorney
City of La Crosse
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, W|54601

"; trtot'ar5, e0Uib; State. citwl-- 
My Commission: ,Ll -) 18



Enhlblt A.1 - lllustradve Glculatlons
Payment for Munlclpgl Servfces

sl'3,l2ArA
sngl20to
uTl2OrA

216

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Year 1

uu2oro uuzorr
Tax Parel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adlusted Eo Yeor Voluotlons

Land . io,ino,oo. 1o,2oo.oo
lmprovements l: 40,600.00i 45,492.00
Total 54,6m(n st6gZ(Xt

Date ofCUP approval
Date cUP became effectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date
lnnatlon Factor

Ass5ted Vol u e I m p rcve me nts
[and
New lmprovementg
Total

lmprovement Dllferentlal (lf any!

10m0.(x) 10,2(x).00
44,600.@ : _ :. g:-o;mo.oo,

s4,5n(n 60,2@.N

0.N {4,s08.@)

ru4lz0r0 Lu4lzOtL
N/A
N/A

Year 2

vtl20t2

10,404,00
46,401.84
56,805.84

l0 404.00
51,000.@
il44.00

(4,s98.16)

0.028
N/A

t2l4l2012
N/A
N/A

Year3

uu20t3

10,512.08
42329.88
57,941,95

10,612.08
52,020.00
62,&t2.08

(4,690.12t

0.028
N/A

t2l4l2013
N/A'
N/A

Yearo
rltt2074

10,824,32
48,276.47
5%100.80

10,824.32
53,060.40
63,8A.72

(4,7U:t.93t

0.028
N/A

ta4l20t4
N/A
N/A

Year 5
Tluz0t9

^11,040.81

49,242.6
60,282.81

,1L040.81

54,121.61'65162J2

t4,879.@)

0.028
N/A

t2l4laOLS
N/A
N/n

Ir
't

veit 6

urnot6

11,251.62
so;226.U
51,488.47

11,251.62
s1204.04
66465.66.

(4,977.20).

0.028
N/A

'2l4l20t6N/A
N/e

YearT
tluzorT

11,,18636

51,23138
62;7t8.24

11,485.86

56,30&1?
67,794,98

8m6.74)

aou
itA

t2l4l20t7
N/A
N/A

Year 8
tEtzors

11J16.s9
52,56.01
63872.60

1lJr6s9
57,4:ld,.28

69,150.88

(tr78.2n

o.o28
N/A

1214l2Or8
N/A
N/A

Year 9
tnl2ot9

11,95093
53,30r-t3
6t25205

11,950.93
58"582.97

7Os33.89

6,28LA)

o.028
r'{A

7U412078
N/A
N/A

Year 10

uu2o2o

12,189.94
s436-l.15
565s7.10

12,18!r.94
59,754.63
77,9U,57

(5387-48)

0.028
N/A

r2l4l2OL9
N/e
N/A

Tax Rale 0,028 0,028
Payment for Munlclpalserulces tVA N/A

Tax bill
Invoice Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. lntlation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adlusted Ease Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munldpal Servlces extends for not lers than 20 valuallon years.

r l'

I

-t-i
,'. I u ''

\" 
^-") 

> ..1
I , , :;-

, .iJ !J'i - ,')-), :'ltrr. "' 'tr\,'114)'l
. .t,\l:t- '



ExhibitA

ILLUSTMTIVE CALCULATION

lllushalion A-1

Assumplions:

This llluslmlion assumes that lhe Common Council
approved a ConditionalUse Permit on May 1lg,Z010
and lhe parties have entered Into an Agreernent
Conceming Payment for Municlpal SeMces. lt is
asumed that the real property has been assessed
at $10,000 for land and $44,000 for lmprovements
on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax
bills isued on December 4, 2A10. lt is further
assumed lhat the City Assessor has determined lhat
the tu evalualion and assessmenls have Increased
at a rate of two percent(2%Q peryear. Additionally,
lhe owner demolished the odginal improvements in
July 2010 and constructed new lmprovements In

October2010. These improvements were assessed
at $50,000 by lhe Gity Assessor on January 1, ZA11
and are reflected as lhe same on the December 4,
2011 lar bilfs.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovemenls are greater

than or equal lo lhe Adjusled Base year Valuation

for Valuatlon Years 2011-2020; accordingly, no
Paymentfor Municpal Services is due,

Land ls slill taxed and not used lo cafculate any
Paymenl for Municlpat Seruices.

See Exhibit A-1 for further illustralion.

11.1&14



Oate of CUP approval
Date CUP be6me effeafue
Base Year Valuatlon Date
lnflatlon Factor

sn3l2oro
shsl2oro
uu2oro

2X

BaseYear ValuatlonYears

Yearl Year2
!!20t0 {azut rlrlzotz

Tax Paroet lD No.
Ease Yeor Voluotlons ond Adjusted Sose Yeor Valuotions

rand . 
' 'ld,9d!;dt 2e;s0.o0 30,121.60

lmprovements i.:..uL,S.Qpipj 115,20.00 118,085.40
Total 142,5A0.00 14tgS0.M 748,257.N

Ats e ss e d Vo I u e I m p rcve m e n as

Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal {lf any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTESI

1' lnllatlon hctors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted 8a3e Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpal SeMces extends for not less than 20 vdluatlon years.

Erhlblt A.2 - lllustratlve Calcutatlons
Payment for Muntdpal Servlces

Year3 Year4

ullzor3 utnor4

30,25.03 31,39{t.S3

t20,447,Lt 122,856.05
751,222.74 15/-,246.58

30,25.03 31,39053
0.00 0.00

30,n5,03 31,390.53

120,447.11 122,856,05

0.028 0.028
3472,52 3,439,97

Year5 Year6

uuz0ls utt2ot6
YearT YearS Yearg Yearlo
{tlzotz uu2ot& lttzors 7l!2o2o

29,000.00 29,580,00 30,171.60
u3,s0o.o0;::::{; 9".90. 0.00
u2sa0.@ 29,s80.@ 30,171,60

o.(N 715,V0.@ 1t8,085,40

0.m8 0.028 0.028
N/A 3,241J,6 3,3{r&39

32,01834 32,6s&71 33311.88 33,978.12 34,657.68 35,350.84
125,313.17 t27,819.43 130375,82 132,983.34 135,643.01 A8F55.87
1s7p3151 16047&74 163,687,71 166,961.46 17O3N.69 173,706.70

32.018.34 32.658.71 33,311.88 33.978.12 34,657.68 31350.84
0.00:.XE6,Fo_:tii ts3.mo.oo 1s6,oso.0o rse,181.20 162,364.82

32,Or&:t4 182,65&71 18631 ,88 190,038.12 193,83&88 192715.66

t25373,17 (22,180.57) (22,624.18) (23,076.66) l24538J9) (24,@8,96)

0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028 0,028 0-028

1508.77 r'UA N/A N/A N/A N/A

1,l4nOTO t2l4l20lt ru4l20t2 t2l4l20L3 ta4l20t4 tU4lzOLs 7U4nO76 ru4l20r7 t2t4l20r8 tv4l20r8 r2l4l20$)
72Btl2ort 1?/3'/2or2 t2l3rl20t3 t2Btl20t4 ra3U201S N/A N/A N/A N/A r'rlA
313u2072 3kll20t1 3l3tl2or4 3/31201s 3l3tl2ot6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A



lllustration A-2

Assumplions:

Thls illustralion assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Conditional Use Permlt on May 13, 2010

and the parlies have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municpal Services. lt ls
assumed lhat lhe real property has been assessed

at $29,000 for land and $113,500 for impmvemenb

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflecled on lhe

December4, 2010 ta( bill. lt is furlher asumed that

the City Assessor has determlned that the tar
evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (20/d per year. Addilionafly, lhe .
owner demollshed lhe odglnal lmprovements In July

2010 and constructed new improvements ln October

2015. These improvements were assessed al

$150,000 by the City Assessor on January 1, 2016

and are rellected as lhe same on the December 4,

2016 tu bill.

Resulh:

o The Assessed Value lmprovements ane les than

lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation

Yean 2011-2015; accordingty a Payment for

MunicipalServices is Involced at the end of each

yearand due on March 31 of lhe following year.

. The Assesed Value lmprovemenb are greater

lhan or Eual to lhe Adjusted BasE Year Valualion

for Valualion Years 2016-2020; accordingly, no

Payment for Munlcipal SeMces ls due,

. Land is slill taxed and not used lo calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See ExhibitA-2 forfurlher illustration.

t1.1S14



!O Rd RRS
F 3fi S*gs ",- E'$s
.n Rs 99R
s 3$ sgsh' N- F$s
IJ't Rg PP9
$ Eg ggg
$ Fi F$s
t' R9 FFP
$ E$ 339
$ c'r F$*
|'t RS 9P}
R 39i 3gg
i- N- *$s
!n ss 99H
h EH 339b " F$*
o Rs :sp
H Ef; g3g
$ Fi i$s 

E

$ sn 3$* Ig' f{-ts'$s 
g

!o Rt $Sg E$ 3$ ggg g.^

$ :,: F$$ gA

a Rt EEH €€
E E$ Sgg EEN' N- *$s 

EEOG

E gS E Eg$ EE
P-Q

*E' Ea)
B . ?gs € EE€ e EsE E Eg? F ESE E * E;E eE cis lEt
e rF FEg b=:

qq8
oo6,:

:

flEn
{'FB8'
B€Eq'$
8B'
iEh
fl'$R$

frEng'g
R$
qqh
3.' $R$
tEs'
$.'$
hN'

E E:E
R,:;HNN

i.--i

EES
eaF
RRs.

H

I€pg
HE
EF
SEgEe
s
lJ0
uU
a

EF Ed$gB stix.

6, tfrs
E$ $B$

6 t4g
E$ 3$$

r\ B{g
E* *3$

rD R*s
E$ 3$$

6 DflE

* E*{ $$$
C,6
ESFE ;F EEE, E=- g* $*'$
Ftr

EF 6 GE8IE E5 $$$
EFE- 

$g $F$
g

s d qq8

gu$ $F$

ts$- fi s 
SiBHs

$

,$r F g

FEgc eEEEE

EgsE gF

EEEE Eg

EEEood

€88oo6



llluslration A-3

Assumptions:

Thls illustration assurnes that the Common Councll

approved a Conditonal Use Permit on May 13, 2010

and the parlies have entered into an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Municipal Services. .lt is

assumed that the real property has been assessed

at $26,800 for land and $75,900 for lmprovements

on January 1,2010 and he same is reflected on the

Decomber 4, 2010 tu blll. lt is further asumed lhal
the City Assessor has delermined that lhe tax

evalualion and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%l per year. Additionally, the

ownerdemolished lhe odginal lmprovemenls in July

2010 and neverconstructed any new improvements,

Moreover, the owner filed a tax exemption request

with lhe City Assessor, whlch was approved

commencing on January 1,2018,

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valualion

Years 2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for
Munlcipal SeMces ls invoiced at the end of each
tax year and due on March 31 of the following year.

Land ls slill taxed for Valuation Years 20.|0.2017

and not used to calcufale any Payment for
MunicipalSerubes.

Land obtains a hx exemption commencing in

2018; accordingly, a tar bill on the land no longer

occurs, but fte Payment for Municipal SeMces still

occuls.

. See Exhibit A-3 for further illustration.

11.10-14



Exhlblt Ar4 - lllustratlue Calculatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Date of CUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuatlon Date
Intlatlon Faclor

5lL3l2OrO
5ltgl2OLo
UUzoro

2%

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Year 1 Year 2

uuzolo thl207l !u2ot2

0,028 0.028 0,028
N/A 3,14L60 1,24rt.43

Year3 Year4 years
thlzor3 thl2o74 utlzOTS

Year6 yearT yearg. yearg yearl0
atn0iJ, uTnon 7hl2lt8 Urt2ors uuzf,zoTax Parcel lD No.

Base Yeorvoludtlons ond Adlusted Base yeorVoluotlons

Land
tmprovements
Total

Assessed Volu e I m prove ments
[and
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Muntdpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inflatlon factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base Year Valuatlons.
2, Payrnent for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not tess than 20 valuatlon yeals.

,;jf*il*i -f,*.P 1s,606.00 tts1s.lz 16,236.4s 16,s6r,21 t6,Bsz.44 tz,23o.zs t7,st4,8s t7,sz6.3s !s,zs;,s2
;-:1.-r.9!98'90. 112,200.00 174,444,00 116J32.88 119,057.54 121,tt48.89 123,877.87 126,35s.42 128,882.s3 131,460.18 134089.39125000,00 127,500,w 130,050.00 132,657.(n Br3M.oz 138,o7o.7o 740,770s0 14g,sgs.7t 746,4s7.42 t4gp1697 zsz,sz43o

15,000'00 15,300.00- 
-15,60-6.00 

15,918.12- -...19,39-6-.3.8- 16,561.21 16,892.44 L7,23O,Z9 tt,Stl,gg !7,926.39 tl,Zg4.s2
l-0,999.ryil .::3q li-0,0b6.ff. 71,400.00: 'inagb-.bb; u3:828.00 125,304.s6 r.28,830.6s 131,i07.26 r:1403s.41 !36,7t6.r218 000.00 1s'3wt,00 85,606.a0 87,318,12 737,635,48 140,389.27 749,197.00 746,060l,4 74gg82,r5 751,96r.80 :Jsr(M.og.

0.00 172,2(n'(n 44,444.00 45,332.88 (2,332.46) (2379.11) (2,426.6gt 12,475.23' (2,s24.73) (2,s7s.23t (2626.73)

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 o.o28 0.0281,26932 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

t2l4l2070 r2l4l2:0rl 72l4l2An 12l4l21l3 72hnOL4 r2l4l21t5 t2l4l21t6 t2l4l2}77 t2l4l2}t8 121/412018 1ul4l2u7st2l3u20rt 7213il2012 t2l3tl20L3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ' 
r,/n N/A3l3tl20t2 3l3v2otz sl}tlzot4 N/A N/A N/e N/e N/A N/A N/n



lllustnalion A-4

Assumptions:

Thls illustration assumes that the Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permlt on May 13, 2010

and lhe parties have entered lnto an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Munlclpal Services. lt is
assumed that lhe real propeily has been assessed

at $15,000 for land and $110000 for lmprovements

on January L2An and lhe same is reflected on lhe

December 4, 2010 ta( bill. lt is furlherasumed that

the Ci$ Asessor has determined that lhe tax

evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2TQ per year. Additionally, the

owner of lhe property demolished the odginal

lmprovements in July 2010 and consUucted some

parlial impovemenh in Augusl 2011. These

improvemenls vrere assessed at $70,000 by lhe City

Assessor on January 1,2012 and are reflected as

lhe same on the December 4,2012 tax bill. Laler

the owner completed the partial improvements in

October 2013, which were subsequenlly assessed

at an addilional $50,000 on January 1,2014 beyond

ihe previous partial assessment already provided by

the City Assessor and are reflected as lhe same on

the December4, 2014 tax blll,

Resulls:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted Ease Year Valuations for Valualion

Years 2}fi-2013; a Payment for Municipal

Seryices ls owed,

No Payment for Municipal Services would occur
afier final construction has been completed

commencing in Valualion Year 2014 since lhe

Assessed Value lmprovemenh are greaterthan the

Adjusted Base Year Valualions.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Exhlblt A4 for furlher lllustration.

11.t0..|4



Bdiblr A€ - lllort-.ilv! C.ld&tlori
Pqtient lbr Mlnlcllrl Setr'tea

DateofcuPappro.al s/rtmXl
oetecuPbe..n..fiec6rr€ sl'gla,to
B.r€ter\r.hFdonDlto ltgz,Jdt
fntuUlhhitor 2$

laslYe!. lAluatonYet!
Yearl Verrz Year3 Y..r4 Y€ars Year6 Y€6r7 year8 Y!.r9 yearto

thlzotn ,alz0aL ltlulz tt mlt 1/,y',!t1 utttots tlrl?ota w2rr!7 tht2o8 t!1!fr8 
'l'4,?o

Sate l@rVdltothntaa.l Adl8d aos. L@Wltlotot|l
rand i 2qtibuffi ?q4noo ro.soet{ 2U2a,16 fuf!;!.a ,,-Iflr.s2 u"sz3.ts 72:Ez3,71 2!,aaus z3,rotrS 2.,3z9.rohprvenr€nrs L.69{ptr00'. 66,30000 t5Z5.lD 58^97&52 

'0,358n9 
7'"76525 7!,2&55 7/t66a.5r 7q']5..16 7t,@Lo2 79,24,4Tobf 85,qn@ E6Vn 0a 84434.00 9020268 nqEn 9A5,U 952A,A 9ZdN28 9F9t,8 t0',5,,,,81 

'@61451
A$e$ed vtlue lntD|!v!'n.'1E

t nd 2q00q$ ?q4txloo 2onor.lxt.- 2r:24.16 215{8.64 -" iti] o.0o o.(D ot)o oIIr qq)
Newtmprot'n.nE 6500om!_.-_L_q.00. -_?98ffi4 ?6,50utx) 7&Go.0o __. o.{o: o.d) o,ln orD o.qt o(nTofit Es,W.@ 24400,@ 95W@ 97,721,16 99,618,6" AnN q@ d@ aoo a@ oa,

h!rcvsrentDrfaEnd.lllfany) OA 56;mW O,37qnt t FZL48) O,671c.1t 7Lr6525 n2@55 7466157 ,6t5tt6 ZZ6SL@ ZgZ3tL61

Tr'(nrte oo2a 4@8 oo2a od8 o&8 tt''/S an2t a(88 0.028 o.uta odaP.tlnotforMmtdtilsdvl!€! tVA t 856.tO N/A 
'I/A /A 2,00s.r! 2,0{t6A 'eGG6r 2,t3A.4Z Zi,z!'', ZZtS.s,

raxlfff tzl4lmro ,2t4lmf azt4kfrt2 a2l4lrl''3 D!412,J'4 ,44nct5 t2t4/|l015 12l4lag ,zl4lurs ,2!4t ttg tzt4ra'ro
tnvollo D.te t2E l2orr N/A x/A Nla ,2t1tt2u5 a2t3tt6t6 ,43rl2ou t2ttu2!.t]8 t2E{,D!g ph{M
Duet'.te 3l3ttut2 MA MA MA 3/3v2ot5 sBv?ol7 3/31t29fi alsv2{'!, thrfn/74 3h'J2D?4

NqrES!
L lhnidor h.toE ltr 2olo and $tu€qlsr ye.R at! u5€d io deErmlru $o adlusr€d Bara Ycarvalrbtbn!.
2. taymem ftr M|jnlalplls€wlc€5 €,(tslds for not leri tlar 20 vdlu€don y€aE



lllustration A-5

Assumplions:

This illuslnation assumes thallhe Common Council
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 2010
and the parlies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Munlcipal Services. lt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $20,000 for land and $G5,000 for improvements
on January 1.2010 and lhe same is reflected on lhe
December 4, 2010 lax bill, lt is furlher assumed that
the City Assesor has determined that lhe tax
evalualion and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (ZYQ per year. Additiondlly, the

owner of lhe property demolished lhe orlglnal

improvemenb in October 2010 and conslructed

improvemenb in June 2011. These improvemenh

were assessed at $75,000 by the Clty Assessor on

January 1,2012 and are reflected as lhe same on

lhe December 4,2012lat bill. Later, the owner

files a tax exemplion request for the property, which

is granted by lhe Clty Assessor effective January 1,

2015.

Results:.

. The Assessed Value lmprovemenls are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Year 2011; a Payment for Municipat SeMces is

owed.

o The Asesed Value lmprovements are grealer

lhan lhe Adjusted Base year Valuations for
Valuation Yeans 2012-2014; no payment for
Municipal Services is owed.

. Since the tax exemplion is granted commencing in

2015, the Assessed Value lmprovements are

deemed to be zero and lherefore they are less lhan

the Adjusted Base Year Valualrbns; a Paymenl for
Municipal Servlces is due for Valualion Yean
2014-2020.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculat€ any

Payment for Municipal Services. Here, however

land is nol taxed after obtaining a tax exemplion ln

2015.

See ExhibliA-5 for turther lllushation,

11.10.14



E {hlblt A-6 - lllustratlue calculatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date

lnflatlon Factor

s/13/2010
sl19l2o70
tltlzoro

2%

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz Year3

utlzoto lhlzo';t tttlzotz uu2o13
YearS Year9

7Al2O78 rltl2oLe
Year 10

UU2o2o
Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluqtlons ond Adjusted Bose Year Vdtuatlons

[and
lmprovements
Total

Assesse d vol u e I fi provem ents

Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Differenfat (if any!

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlceg

Tax bill
lnvolc€ Date

Due Date

NOTE5:

Arffii0o, 1s,300.q) 15,606.00 1s,sr8.12

. -9.5_r({9::90- 35,700.00 36,414.00 37,142.28

50,00o.00 st,0at.(n s2,o20.ut s3,060.40

Year4 Year5 Year6 YearT

vazot4 wzors tlu2ot6 utlzotT

16,2!16.48 16,56L21 L6,892,44 t7,23O,29
32885.13 38,64283 39,415.68 rt0,204.00

54,72L67 552U-M 56,30&12 52434.28

17574.89 12926.39 78,28r'..92
41,qt8.08 4l,gag,24 42,6&.N
585e2,97 59,754.63 60,949.72

1-:'ii. r.qoo.
, ' ,.: 0.00'o.N

35,000.N 35,7UIU) 36414.@ 37,142.28

0.028 0,028 0.028 0,028

N/A 999.60 1,019.59 1,039.98

32885-13 38,42-*t 39,415.68 402U-N

0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028
11060.78 1,08200 1,103.64 t.X,5,:rt

0.00 0.00 0.(X)
0.00 0.00 0.00
o.(n o.(n o,$

41,a8.o8 41,a9.24 42,664.90

o.o28 0.028 0.028
1,!18.23 l,',7'-,rgt 1,194.61

0.00
0.(x,
o,(n

0.00
0.00
0.(n

0.00
0.fi,
0.00

0.00
0.00
o-(n

0.00
0.00
0.(n

o,00 o.(xt
0.00 0.00
o.@ 0.N

x2l4lzoto L2l4l2or1 ru4l2or2 72141201? t2l4l2074 ru4l20l9 r2l4l20t6 tU4l2or7 
''l4n0'J '2l4l20,r9 

72l4l2O2O
72l3il20rt tu3!l2lt2 LU3!2O73 x2t3!2o74 

',u3tlaols 
tA3!2Or6 r2l3'/20r7 7U31nOr8 nlfipo.rs 7213112020

3l3u2ot2 3lstlaor3 3l3tl2ot4 u31no7s 313!2076 3l3u2OL7 3l3U2Or8 3l3tl201s 3|3U2O2A 3BU2O2L

L lnflatlon factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Base Year Valuations.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years'



lllustration A.6

Assumplions:

This illusfatlon assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Condifional Use Permit on May 13,2010
and lhe parlies have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Munlclpal Services. lt ls
assumed that lhe real property and improvements

thereon have not been assessed because the City

Assessor had previously determlhed he property to

be used for a tax exempt purpose commencing

January 1,2005, Afier the Council approrcd the

Condilional Use Permit, the City Assessor

determined lhat the real property rmuld have been

assessed at $15,000 and $35,000 for lmprovements

on January 1, 2010. lt is further assumed lhat the

City Assessor has determined that lhe lax

evalualion and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (21/d per year. Additionally, the

owner of the property demollshed the odginal

improvements in August 2010 and never

conslructed any new improvemenls.

Resulls:

The Base Year Valuation and Adjusted Base year

Valualions are determined by lhe Citfs asessor
since lhe Property was previously tax exempt.

Since a bx exemption was previously granted

commenclng in 2005, the Assessed Value

lmprovemenb are deemed to be zero; and

lherefore, they are less lhan lhe Adjusted Base

Year Valuations. A Payment for Munlcipal Services

is due forValuation Years 2011-2020.

Genenally, land ls still tued and not used to
cahulate any Payment for Municipal Services.

Here, however, lhe land is not laxed since it was

previously.. determined to be lax exernpl

commencing in 2005.

o See ExhibitA-6 forfurtherillushation.

11.10.14



Erhur&t- usF.dve cakuhion,
?.ttr.r! ft.lvlurE!3l S.n lc.r

Itabofcutlpplo€l 5/tt20to
Dat€ Cr.f! beclne Gtuve s/rghDto
ri5€Yoatv.lu.&(t DrE {UA t
lnfLdon Fact r 2t6

EalPYe.r \,.1l,.tlonYeo|!
y€.rl Yearz Year3 Yetr4 Y€.r5 ye.lS ve6r7 yeerS yeafg y€arlo

lt',rt tht,o'l rhl2tr2 UtnnlB llnou ,ltki'6 Vtl2016 rhhvD {1t2t1t ,htmts lHM
aate teaVohldons oo.t Aaljta;ts'tt Aoft t@t l/''umJol'!

rlnd l't$fifi.ti ,5J00Jo 26{xt@ 26530,0 nqtuw u,roz,oz u,r;l,tcx- 47r7:..t +,:lrl.q 2rsn31 3ttly4.a6lnDrov€menB 45{00.0q a5poo.d 46,811.00 a7,7?136 4&?00{3 49f8a64 50.62.tr *69oa6 5,az?[6'7 53,74r.17 54.354.75Totrf 7\qnan n,400,@ n,u8.qt ,4u456 E7tua vJE66 z8gt37 . 80fi.@ &,ar5.t6 a,fI,6.1a !5329.6'

Astessd ttottE Lt lrowmna
u.d 25r0oI0 E 5oo(x| z6p[ID, zq$ou z]M.$ n&92. 2&154.06-_ 2&717.t4 2g',4.raa 2razlgr. 30A74A6itewlmprovln€nB 45fl0.00 4s,9OD.0o a68r&0()i_9p{qgQ.0- ls,tttrIlo 3641{.00 r,r.z.28,,r.iE;id4o 29r?o.oo 29,i5r.4o 3o,z44nrIotal mqn@ nl@.00 ,2a8.@ 6t w.m d2,7@,80 gln6"o2 55,29634 572t7.11 Sssstta sgi2&rt @,7t92g

fmFrovsnenrDlfftrend.f(triyl gO0 o00 Aq, t475136 tZqPAs t32@.A 858nt 41m86 AWIA 24t27,27 246'.032

taxSalt OI)28 &O:A ola AtEa OAa L@8 AW OU!8 Odt OfrB A@at yme lbrMmlc&els€n lcer MA X/A N/e isr.x2 t6tl"?S 3t195 3t&98 6rtlr3lr 56ejlt 6.r5.St @9.c,

T€n blff tv4lm'i' ,2tafuE 12hlut2 t2hlur3 t2AlA!1 a2l{ltuE t2tlt?'dc 12l4lev t24l10tS n!q,o19 ,2l4t?f,1ornv6feorre N/A N/A l4rlar8 TzlaUmU 
'a/3JEDTS 

a2tzv,'!S tZntEa'J 
'2/i]/ztflg 

Dlartz!/r!, 
'EB!l1d2ODue DaG N/A N/A 3/3!,l20ta tBll2us al3tt2o16 ?y'Srt2ot7 3ltrhot' *ltl?os lTtltEao tBi202,

Ortsr
1, Inllrdon hctoE ln itoto and 5ubrequentyears r|€ u56d to d.termlrc $e adlultod 9a$ Ye.r\Aluatlons
2. Paytnellt tor Municlp.l S€rvlc€s Elilnds bt not lers thcn 20 laluadon y.a.!



llluslnatlon A.7

' Assumptions:

Tliis lllustration assumos that the Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 2010
and lhe parties have entercd Inlo an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed that the real proparty has been asessed
$25,000 for land and $4b,000 for improvements on
January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected on lhe
December4, 2010 tar blll. lt ls furtherassumed lhat
the City Assessor has determined the lax evalualion
and assessments have increased at a rate of two
percent (20/ol per year. Addilionally, the owner of
lhe property never demolished the lmprovemenh,
yet allowed lhem to rcmain on the property and

delenbrate such lhat the City Assessor had to
revalue lhe improvements on January 1, 2013 and

agaln on January 1,2017 at $35,000 and $28,500

respecflvely.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovemenh are equal to
lhe Adjusted Base year Vatuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2012. No payment for Municipal
Services is due.

Commencing on January 1,2013, the Assessed
Value lmprovements are less lhan the A_djusted

'Base Year Valualions; a paymenl for Munhipat
Services is due.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municlpal Servlces.

The owner is still responsible for lhe payment for
Municlpal Services even though the demolition of
the improvements did not occur. The ownerwould

need to reapply to lhe Common Councilto remove

or change lhe Condiflonal Use Permit.

o See ErhlbitA-7 forfurther illustration.

1i.10n4



Exhlblt A{ - lllustradve Calculatlons

Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Dateof Ct PapproEl
Date CUP became effecllve
Base Yea.valuatlon Date

Inflatlon Factor

Nsessed vol u e lmqov emenE -
[and
New lmprovementg

Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (lf any)

slt3l20ro
slLglzoto
tlLl2oTo

ZY"

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Year 1

uuzoto uuzoLt

10,mo.(x) 10,200.00

44,600.fl);. 50,qqo-89'
s4,600,00 60,2N.00

0.00 (4s08.@)

Year2 Year3

uu20t2 !u20r3

10,404.00 10,612.08

45r{01.84 47'379.98

56,80s.84 52941.96

1q404.00 1q6r2.08
s1,000.00 52,02030
61,4U.00 62,632,08

(4,598.76t @690.12t

TaxParcel lD No.

Eose Yeor Voluatlons ond Adiusted Bose Yeor Voluotlons
Land " 'itt:ttttritd 1o,2oo.oo

lmprovements . 4t 600..9.0. 4t49zOO' Total 54,500.(n 55,692.00

Year4 Vears Year6 YearT yearS yearg

uuzor4 ilu2oLs uu20r6 uu20t7 ila20'3 Tttlzots

10,82432 11,O4O.81 71,26L62 11,486.86 1ul6.s9
48,276,47 49,242.00 5q226.84 sL231.38 52,256.01
59,1@.80 60,282.81 61,488.47 62,778.24 63872.60

Year 10

{tno20

11,950.93 12,189.94
53,30'-il1 54,367.15
65,25205 66,ss7.10

70,82432 11,(X0.81 11,26L62 11,485.86 11,716.59 11,950,93 12,189.94
s3,060.40lfi". :".-. .qoo 

-_..:6Flgqoqq 6E 30o.oo 67,626.ao 6&978.s2 7o,3s8.09
63,W.72 t1,U0.87 76,261,62 n786,86 79,342.59 80,929.45 82,549,09

(4,783.93) 49,242(n u4,773.16) (15,06&62' (ts"36s.ss) (ts,677.ss) (1s,sso.s4l

TaxRate 0,028
Payment for Munlcipbl Servlces N/A

Tax bffl 7A4|2OLO

lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES!

o.o28
N/a

0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A N/A N/A

o.u8 0.028
iuA t,lr8-78

0.028 a@8
.{/A r.tA

0.028 0.028
'N/A N/A

t2l4l2llt t2l4l20t2 r2l4l20r3 tu4l2or4 12l4l2o1s 121412016 t2l4l20t7 721412018 tv4l2o78 ,;l4l21ts
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A . N/A N/A N/A I.UA N/A N/A N/A N/A

1. Inflatlon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted gase Year ValuatlonS.

2. Payment for Munlcipal Services o<tends for not less than 20 valuatlon yeats.

3, Slnce the payment for Munlclpal Services is tolled for one Vatuatlon Year, the agreement would llkewlse extend 21 rather than 20 Valuatlon Years.



lllustralion A,8

Assumptions:

This illustration assumes that the Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permiton May 13, 2010

and the parUes have enlered into an Agreemenl

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt ls
assumed that lhe real property has been assesed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for improvements

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected ln tax

bills issued on December 4, 2010. lt ls lurther

assumed lhat the CityAssessor has determined that

the tu evaluation and assessments have increased

at a nate of two percent (27d per year. Additionally,

lhe olner demolished the odginal imprcvements in

July 2010 and consbucted new improvemenh in

October 201 0. These improvements were assessed

at $50,000 by lhe City Assessor on January 1,2011

and are rellected as he same on lhe December 4,

2011 tar bills. In Apdl 2014, a tomado passes

lhrough lhe City demolishing the improvements on

the propefiy. The owner is unable lo replace lhe

improvemenb until October 2015. On January 1,

2016, lhe improvemenb were assessed at $65,000

by the City Assessor and are refleoted as lhe same

on lhe December4, 2016 tax bill.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmpmvernenls are greater

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Vafuation

for Valuation Years 2011-2014; accordingly, no

Payment for Municipal Services ls due.

Slnce the tomado demolished lhe improvemenls ln

2014 and the improvements were not replaced unlil

2015, the Assessed Value lmprovements are less

than lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation in Valuation

Year 2015. Normally, a Payment for Municipal

Services would be due. Given the demolition was

a result of an "act of God', the requirement for the

Payment for Municipal SeMces would be lolled for

one (1) Valuation Year. Likewise, the Agreernenl

Conceming the Payment for Municipal Services

woutd be extended for an addilional Valuation

Year, lf the owner seeks a further change or

removal of the Conditional Use Permit, lhe orvner

must reapply to the Common Council.

The Assessed Value lmprovements are greater

than the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for

Valuation Years 201&2020. No Payment for

Municlpal Services is due.

Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Munlcipal Services. The payment of

laxes for lind is not tolled underlhis Agreement.

See Exhibit A-8 for further illuslralion.

1t-1&1{



Bhlblt A.9 - lllustrauve Calcutadons
Payment for Munlclpal Sewtces

Date of CUP approt/al
Oate CUP became effective.
Sase Year Valuadon Date
lnflation Factor

slt3l2070
5l]lilz0to
tl7120ro

2%

8,160.00
4sBoo.q)
s4,060,00

8,0q).00 8,160.00
4s,ooo.oo[::]b:oo
s3,000,00 8,760,00

o.w 4s,gtxr,N

. SaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz

!I|aOLO tltlz0tt tlil20t2
Tax Parcet lD No.
Euse Yeor Voluotions ond Adjusted Ease Yeor Voluotlons

Year 3

utlzors

land : -
lmprovements
Total

Assesse d Volu e I m prov emmB
tand
New lmprovements
Tdtal

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if anyl

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpat Servlces

Tax bill
Invoice Date

Due Date

NOTES:

1. lnflatlon hctors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base Year Valuadonr
2. Payment for MunlclpalSerulces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 1,285.20 1310.90 1"33212 1363.86

Year4 Years year6 yearT

uuzor4 !!2015 {tl20t6 . tltl2oLT

0.028 0.028 0.028
t 39L14 :"418.95 gn2A8

8,323.20 8,489.66;. fft?.{ti 19,032.6s 19,413.30 19,801.57 zo,ts7.@ zo,60r.5s 21,o13.s8
46,818.00 4?,754.961:'...,b-q,Z0on5l 100,683.64 102,697.31 to4;tst.z6 106,846.28 108,9g3.21 tL7,t6LB7
5s,747,2A 5A244,O2 117.36850 719,716,28 122,170,61 724552.U 727,(N3,88 12g,5A.75 732,r.76,45

8,39.20 8,489.65i 
't8,6G'i.a6l g,03Z65 19,413.30 .19,891.57 20,1g7.fi 20,oL55 21,OUt.580.00 o.ool-.-so.;$0.00- sl,ooo.oo 52,020.001.'. timd:dtt: zt.Azo.ao 7z,u8.Br t4,3os.7s8323'20 8,489.56 58,659.46 70,032,65 71,433.30 8g82ts7 91,678.M 93A50.96 ss,37g.36

46'8r8,(n 42754.36 48,7@.45 49,683.64 5q677.37 34,737.28 g542s,gg 36,794.40 36gsz.Og

Year8 Yearg yearlo
uu2078 vvz0rs UU2OIO

ao28 0.028 0,028
99L92 !,oitL76 1,O32.OO

t2l4l207o !2l4l2oLt t2l4l2or2 t2l4l2o13 7214120L4 72I4l2OtS !21412016 nt$nov 72l4l2tt8 tzlillzors 72l4l2O2Aruttl2otl 72l3tl2or2 7213112013 7U3U2OL4 ],U3rlzOtS IU3V2O16 T2t3tlZOtZ 72lstl2}t8 rzl3uz}ts t2l3il2}2l
3l3y20r2 3l3U2Ot3 3l31l2OL4 3BAZOT' 3l3tl2'L6 3l3U2Ot7 3l3tl21l8 sBrnols 3t3tl2l2} 3131/1ZO2t

$,un00



lllustnaUon Ag

Assumptions:

This illusbalion assumes lhat lhe Common Councif
approved a Conditionaf Use permlt on May 13,2010
and lhe parlies have entered inlo an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services, lt ls
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed
at $8,000 for land and 945,000 for improvements on
January 1,2010 and the same ls reflected In tax bills
issued on December 4, 2010. lt is furlher assumed
lhat the City Asessor has determined that the tar<

evaluation and assessmenb have increased at a
rate of two percent l2Vo) per year, Tha owner
demolished the improvemenb in August 2010 and
did not create any new improvements.

Subsequently ln July 2013, ovner sells lhe land to a
neighbor who combines the lot with the neighbo/s
property. Prior to combinlng the lots, the neighbo/s
real estate was valued at $10,000 for land and

$50,000 for improvemenls. . The new owner (i.e.

nelghbor) builds an addilion to hls improvemenls on

the newly combined lot In August 2016. 0n January

1, 2017, the lmprovemenls from the addition are

assessed at an additional $18,000 by lhe City

Assessor and are reflected as the same on the

December4, 2016 tax bill.

Resulls:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less lhan
the Adjusted Base Year Valualions for Valuation
Years 2011.2013; accordingly, a paymenl for
Munlclpal Seryices is due.

Commencing in Valuation year 2014, the lots are
combined requiring the Adjusted Base year

Valuation to be updated to reflect the values from
the adjoining lot.

For Valuation Years 2014-2020, a paymenl for
Munlcipal Services is due because previously

exisling irnphvements from lhe adJoining lot cannot
be used to comply with the requiremenls of lhis
Agreement

Land is still ta<ed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

. See Exhibit A-g for further illustration.

111Gl4



Date ofOrP approval
Date cUP became effecdve
Base Year Valuatlon Date
Inllation Factor

slr3l20ro
slrelzoto
UUzolo

2*

SaseYear ValuatlonYears
Year 1

uuaotA ulz0n

' Uirbb:ilb t2,z4o.oo
22,6oti'.oo' 23,oszoo
346W-00 35,29'2.(n

12,q)0.00 72,240.00
2a6oo.oor--_..' itlbiil
346N-N 12,240-(n

o(n 8,0s2.00

0.028 0.028
N/A 64s.46

E{hlblt A.10 - llluilrarlse Calcrlladons
PaFnent for Munldpal SeMces

Tar Parcel lD No.
Base Yeor valuotlons ond Adjusted Bose yeor Valuotlons

Land

lmprovements
Total

Ass essed Volu e I m prcvem ents
[and
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. lnflation factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlcipal Servlces extends for not less than ZO valuauon years.

Years year6 yea.7 yearg
{u2ors tlrt2or6 yuz}r7 tluzots

73,248.97 13,513.95 13,78r,,23 14059.91
24,95L23 ?f,ASLz7 5,960.30 26,479,50
38,201.20 . 38,965.22 3r7tt4.52 4o,5gg.41

t3,248,97 11513.95b$\"q2,0q0_.9-o.i 3a64o.00o0o 0.(x) o.(n 0,00
19,248,97 73,513.95 32,M.m 92,640.A0

24,952,23 25,45r.27 25,960.30 26479.50

0.028 o.o28 0.028 0.028698.65 Ttz6, 726.59 ?4L43

Year 2
tlu2o72

14484.80
23,513.04

3s,997.U

14484.80
0.00

72,48,4.80

23,513.U

0.028
6s&37

Year3

utlzor3

12,734,5O

23,983.30

36,777-80

72;t34.50
o.00

72,734.5O

23,98:t,3O

o.028
67L53

Year4
7lrl2Ot4

12,989.19

24,46L97
37,452.75

12,989.19
0.00

72,98!r-79

24,462.97

o,o28
684.95

12l4l2or1 !2l4l21tt r2l4lzotz r2l4l2otS t2l4lzor4 tzl4lzo7s t2l4l2or6 72l4l2ot7 t2l4lzors Lzl4l2ots rz.4lzo2orzl3tlaott 7213t12072 tzarl2ot3 !213'/zoL4 7zl3uzors t2l3u2ot6 tzBttzott rilsttzots tUiizolg r)lstlzozo3l3u2or2 313u2o13 313u2o74 3llrl2oLs stsyzoul 3l3uzor7 stsrtzorl ilsttzots stsTtzozo 
--vartrozt

Year9 year 10
VUzols !{zozo

1434r.1r 74,627,93
27,q)9.09 27,549,27
41350.20 42,777,21

33,292.80 33Bs8.66
0.00 0.@

33292.80 33,9s8.66

2ZM9.A9 22549.27

0,028 0.028
756,8 TrL38



lllustnation A-10

Assumptions:

This illustration assumes that the Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permiton May 13,2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreemenl

Conceming Payment for Municipal SeMces. lt is

assumed that the real property has been asessed
at $12,000 for land and $22,600 for lmprovements

on January 1,2010 and the same ls reflected In tax

bllls lsued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assumed lhat lhe City Assessor has determined lhal

the tax evaluaUon and assessmenls have increased

at a nate of two percent(2Yl per year. Additionally,

lhe owner demollshed the odginal lmprovements In

July 2010 and never constructed any new

impmvements. The owner rEuested a rezoning of
lhe property, which the Council did in Apdl 2016.

The rczonlng caused the assessed value of lhe land

to lncrease to $32,000 as assessed by the City

Assessor on January 1,2017 and such change is

reflected on lhe December4,2017 tax bills.

Results:

o The Assessed Value lmprovements are les than
the Adjusted Base Year Valualions for Valuation

Years 2011-2020; accordingly, a payment for
Municipal Services is due.

o Land is stll taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services notwithstandlng

the fact that lhe value of land increased

commenclng in Vafuation Year 2017.

. The owner may reapply to the Common Council to

seek remowl or modificalion of the CondiUonal Use

Permit.

r See ExhibitA.l0forfurtherillustration.

1t-1&14



Date ofCUP approval
Oate CUP became effective
Base YearValuation Date
Inflatlon Fector

Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluofons ond AdJusted Bose Yeor Voluotlotlt

tand
lmprovements
Total

Assas ed Volu e I mprovem ents
tand
New lmprovements
Total

Erhlblt A.11 - tllustrative Calorlatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

sl73l2oLo
5A9l2OrO

uu20to
2%

gaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz Year3 Year4 Years Year6 YearT

tlilzlro iluzort 7lu2ot2 !tl2o73 u!2o74 tluzots urt2or6 uu2ot7
YearS Yearg Yearlo

rltl20r8 utlzo'J' 7lll2o2o

12r00o.0o' x2,24o.@ 12184.80 L2;|U,SO 12,989.19 13,248.97 1351!t.95 73;rM.23 14,059.91 1434L11 L4,627.93' 
_ 9-4,q00.m 95,492.m 98,421.84 100,39{r.28 102398.08 104,446.04 105534.95 108,6A5.66 110,t}:t8.98 113,055.76 115,316.87
t06ffi0.N 1N,732-N 110,906.4 fi3,124,77 115387.27 717,695,07 12Q9 8.91 722449J9 724,898.89 727396.87 729,944.81

fmprovement Differential (lf anyl O.AA

12,000.00 t424o,0o 12184.80
e4,6oo.ool_:::: :' ,li.:gq: o.oo

105,600.N U,240.0O 124W.80

0.028

N/A

t2,734.5O 12,989.1!' 73,248,97 13,513.95 t3,7U.23 14,059.91 14341-11 t4,627.99
0.00 o.00" ..5-0,0ur.00. 51,mo.00 52,020.@ '53,060.40 54121.61 55,2qt.04

72,734.50 12989.19 63,248.97 eSB.95 65,8M23 67720.37 68,46272 69"831,97

56645.66 52778,58 58,934.15 6q172,8:t

o.o28 o.ou 0.028 0.028
1J86.O8 1,617.80 1,650J6 1,6$.16

Tax Rate

Payment for Municlpal Services

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inllatlonfactorsin20lOandsubsequentyearsareusedtodetermlnetheAdlustcdBaseYearValuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 sdluaUon years.

96,492.00 98,427.A fi039028 102398.08 54/46.U 55534,96

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
2"7OL78 2,755.81 2,810.93 \867.15 1,52t..t9 L554.98

ra4l20ro tu4lzort r2l4l2or2 7u4l2ots ru4l2ot4 72l4l2ors l2lqno15 
'2lalzorT 

tu4l2or8 t2l4l2ou lu4nozo
r2B'/20tt 7u3tl20r2 t2l3!2073 72nU2Ot4 tzFUZOrs tU3U2Ot6 t2BV2Or7 12l3rl20r8 1zl3rtz0re 72l3rl2020
3l3rl2o72 3l3rl20r3 3l3tl2Dt4 3l37l20t5 313712016 3l3U2Ot7 3l3y20.r8 3l3U2O1s 3BilzAZO 3l3rl202r



lllustration A.11

Assumplions:

Thls illuslralion assumes that ths Common Council

approved a ConditionalUse Permiton May 13,2010
and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Munlcipal SeMces. lt is
assumed that lhe realpropefi has been asessed
at $12,000 for land and $94,600 for improvements

on January 1, 2010 and lhe same is reflected in tax

bllls issued on December 4, 2010. These

assessments reflect the use of the property as a
lawful nonconformlng use. ft ls further assumed that

lhe City Assessor has determined that the tax

evaluation and assessments have increased at a
nate of two percent (2Yl per year. Additionally, the

ownerdemolished lhe odginal improvemenls in July

2010 and conslrucled new improvements in October

2014, These improvemenh were assessed at

$50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2015
and are reflected as the same on lhe December 4,

2015 tax bill. lt is furlher assumed lhal lhe owner

discontinued lhe lawful nonconforming use slatus,

which limih the value of new imprcyemenb.

Results:

The Asessed Value lrnprovements is less than the

Adjusted Base Year Valualions for Valuation Years

24fl-2120; accordingly a Payment for Munlclpat

SeMces is due.

. Even lhough lhe owner is unable to timely restore

lhe nonconformlng use whlch may have

contibuted to an inability to conslruct

lmprovements on the property equal to or greater

lhan lhe Adjusled Base Year Valuation, a Payment

for Municipal Services is slilldue, The ovrner may

reapply to lhe Common Counclllo seek removalor

modification of the Conditional Use Permil

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Exhibit A-11 forfurther illustmtion.

11.10.14



Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuatlon Date

lnflatlon Factor

slt3lzoro
sltelza'o
u!2oro

296

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz

urlzoTo u7l2o7t 7ltl2o12

Efilbit A-12 - lllusrradve calculadons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Year 3

au2ot3
Year4 Years Year6 YearT yearS yearg

tlrlzotq ilil201s {Lno'f, iluzotz tltl20r8 urtzo/rs
TaxParcel lD ltlo.

Eose Yeor Voluotlons ond AdJusted Bose Yeor Valuotlons
. l8nd

lmprovements
Total

Assessed Vol u e tm prcvements

tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Differendal (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
Involce Date

oue Date

o.$, 88,332.00 90,098.e4 9L904.67 93,738.63

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028

N/A a48.30 2,SZZ76 2,573,22 2162A,68

i:?tro]iffi:fo, zo,40o.o0 2o,8o8.oo zt,2z4.t6 21,9t8.64 22,08r.62 zz,szg.E 22,s23.7t 23,433.19 23,9oLBs z4,3zg.sg
; . 86,690.00j 88332.00 90,$,8,64 91,900.61 93,738.63 95,613.40 97525,67 99,476.18 101,455.70 103,495.02 105^564.92

706,6(n,0o 108,132.00 110906,& 113,724.77 775,387.27 112695.01 t2OUSSt 722,449,89 124,898,89 127F96.87 72s,s44.87

20,000.00 20,490.m 20,808.00 21,224.16 21,548.64 22,(D1.62 22,523,25 22,973.71 23,433.19 23,90L85 24379.89
86,600.00i- ." ':6:bu o.o0 0.00 o.oo 0.oo 0.q) o.oo o.0o O.OO o.oo

toddoo.oo 2o,4N,N 2q808.O0 21224.76 2t,g&& 22,(81.62 22,5A.25 22,973.71 23,433.19 23,901.85 z4,g7g.8g

Year 10

UU2o2o

o,o28 0,028
2,897.86 e9s5.82

95,673,40 97,525,6t 99,476.18 10r,465.70 703,495.02 101564.92

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
2,677.18 2,730,72 2,785,33 2,s,i,''l04

tu4lz0r} 12l4l2ot7 t2l4l2ot2 tu4l2or3 t2l4l2a74 74412015 7u4l2A'6 nl4nil77 L2l4l2Dr8 72l4l20t9 I2l4l2O2O
tzl3uZlr7 12t3tl2oL2 7u3tl20L3 1213u20r4 72l3u20rs 7213'y'Z016 ru3!2afl 12l3u20t8 1213!2OL9 tzl3uzozo
3l3U2O!2 3l3Ll20t3 313y20L4 313u2015 3l3u2Dt6 3Ba2On 3Btl20r8 3l3tl20t9 3|3U2O2O 3l3U2O2r

NOTES:

1, lnfladon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjust€d Base Year Valuatlons

2. Payment for Municlpal services erftends for not less than 20 valuation years.



lllustration A-12

Assumplions:

Thls illustnation assumes that the Common Council

approved a Gondifonal Use Permit on May 13, 2010

and the parlies have.entered inlo an Agreement

Concemlng Paymenl for Municipal Services, lt is
assumed that lhe real property has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and $86,800 for lmpmvements

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax

bills lssued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assumed lhat the City Assessor has determlned that

the tax evaluation and asessmenb have increased

at a rate of two percent {20/o) per yeat Additionally,

lhe owner removed the lmprovements from the real

propeily in September2010 and relocated them to a

vacant lot elsewhere wllhln lhe city limits. The

owner dld not place any new improvements on the

realproperty.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements is less than tre
Adjusted Base Year Valuatlons for Valuation Years

2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for lvlunicipal

Seruices ls due.

Even though the owner moved the improvemenh

lo a vacant lot elsewhere within the city limlts, no

improvements have beEn undertaken on the real

prcperty with the Conditional Use Permll As such,

a Payment for Municipal Services ls due. The

owner may reapply to the Common Councilto seek

removal or modification of lhe Conditional Use

Permit.

Land ls still tued and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Seruices.

. See Exhibil A-12 for further illustration.

11.10.14





Gundersen PILOT Agreements

Legal Descriptions

608 Farnam Street

Lot 10 except for the West 77 feet,located in Block 3 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's

Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

718 Farnam Street

The West half of Lot 1 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City

of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

14Og 8th Street South

Lot2 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

1410 8th Street South

Lot 3 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

S:LPROJECTS\2O14 MISC\14459 PILOT Agreements with Gundenen Lutheran Legal Descriptions\Legal Descriptions for Gundenen PILOT Agreements.docx

Dnfted by: JMC 1f,n412014

Reviewed by: SMD 11242014






